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Dash for Cash LC

Hosted by: Guelph Marlin Aquatic Club
DATE:

March 22-25, 2018
Region: Western

HOSTED BY:
Guelph Marlin Aquatic Club

LOCATION:
Victoria Road Recreation Centre, 151 Victoria Road North, Guelph, ON N1E 5H4

FACILITY:
Victor Davis Pool, 6 Lane – 50m pool

PURPOSE:
Invitational Meet for all ages groups, no time standards

MEET PACKAGE:
The only meet package which will be considered as valid must be the most current version found on www.swimming.ca   
COMPETITION

COORDINATOR:
John Gerrard, Level IV     Email: jgerrard@habitathm.ca
MEET MANAGER:
Kimberly Liska, Level II    Email: gmacmeetmanager@gmail.com
DESCRIPTION:
Preliminaries/Finals 

12 & Under events and relays, 400m 800 m and 1500m Freestyle events are timed finals. All other events are preliminary with evening finals.

Age group for finals may be combined if the number of swimmers in an event is small. Finals are for age groups 13-14, 15-16, 17 & over.


The 50m backstroke eliminator event will be held during finals and is an event for the 13 & over age group only. This is an open event where the top 6 men and women swimmers from preliminaries will compete in the eliminator event (a total of 3 heats each for women and men). 

COMPETITION RULES:

Sanctioned by Swim Ontario. All current Swimming/Natation Canada (SNC) rules will be followed.  


Please note that Swimming Canada Competition Warm-Up Safety Procedures will be in effect.  The full document can be viewed HERE.
For club and provincial meets, a swimsuit that covers more of the body such as modesty swim wear or religious cover-ups is permitted providing that the fabric is permeable open mesh textile material and does not give the swimmer an advantage. The full interpretation can be viewed HERE.  Advanced notification or for clarification of interpretation please see the Competition Coordinator.

AGE UP DATE:
Ages submitted are to be as March 22, 2018.

ELIGIBILITY:
All athletes must be registered as Competitive swimmers with SNC, or any other amateur swimming organization recognized by FINA.   A valid SNC registration number is required for all Canadian swimmers, and entries without a SNC registration number will be declined entry.


ENTRY FEE:           
$12 per event (50m, 100m, 200m) 

$13 for 400m freestyle and 400 IM

$14 for 800m and 1500m freestyle

$15 per relay event

Swimmers may swim a maximum of 3 individual events per session.

ENTRIES:
Entry Deadline March 5, 2018 


Entries must be submitted through the SNC online entries system at www.swimming.ca.                        


Meet Management will not accept entries directly via email.

Changes to entries will not be accepted after 11:59 pm on March 5, 2018.  After that time, fees will be calculated. No refunds will be granted for missed swims.
Meet Management has the right to limit the number of swims by swimmer based on meet
     capacity.

 CONVERSION:
 There will be no conversion of entry times 
SCHEDULE OF SESSIONS:

	Session #
	Date
	Finals
	Warm Up
	Start
	Finish
	Estimated Duration

	1
	03/22/18
	Timed Finals
	5:00 pm
	6:00 pm
	9:00 pm
	3:00

	2
	03/23/18
	Prelims
	8:00 am         
	8:45 am
	12:45 pm
	4:00

	3
	03/23/18
	Timed Finals
	1:00 pm
	1:45 pm
	5:45 pm
	4:00

	4
	03/23/18
	Finals
	6:00 pm
	6:45 pm
	9:00 pm
	2:25

	5
	03/24/18
	Prelims
	8:00 am         
	8:45 am
	12:45 pm
	4:00

	6
	03/24/18
	Timed Finals
	1:00 pm
	1:45 pm
	5:45 pm
	4:00

	7
	03/24/18
	Finals
	6:00 pm
	6:45 pm
	9:00 pm
	2:25

	8
	03/25/18
	Prelims
	8:00 am         
	8:45 am
	12:45 pm
	4:00

	9
	03/25/18
	Timed Finals
	1:00 pm
	1:45 pm
	5:45 pm
	4:00

	10
	03/25/18
	Finals
	6:00 pm
	6:45 pm
	9:00 pm
	2:25


SCHEDULE OF EVENTS:
See event list – Appendix A

COACH’S

REGISTRATION:
Meet management will cross reference the list of coaches in attendance at this competition with the Swim Ontario Compliancy lists. If a coach is not on this list, meet management is obligated to enforce the SNC policy and not permit that coach to attend meet. Meet management will forward Swim Ontario a list of coaches who they have found to be in non-compliance.

SEEDING:

Seeding will be in the following order:



Entries with validated entry times in long course meters



Entries with validated entry times in short course meters



Entries with other validated entry times



Entries with no validated entry times

TIME SPLITS:
Any coach wishing to rely on a time achieved by a swimmer for an interval shorter than the total distance of the event shall so advise the Meet manager during warm-up. The Competition Coordinator in discussion with the Referee may, at their discretion, allow the time split request.
DECK ENTRIES:
$20 per payment must be received at time of submitted entry to Meet Manager a minimum of 60 minutes prior to first event of first session.
CHECK IN AND      All swimmers are required to check in with the Clerk of Course when event called prior to

SCRATCHES:
each swim.  All scratches should be reported to the Meet Manager during warm-ups prior to each session.     
AWARDS:              Ribbons for 1st to 6th individual events. Individual cash prizes as noted in the following:

DASH FOR CASH LC:




The Guelph Marlins are again offering the opportunity to all swimmers who feel they have what 



it takes to bring home some money. The 13 & over winners of cash events will be determined 



at Evening Finals.



CASH PRIZES ARE AS FOLLOWS for age groups 12 & under, 13-14, 15-16 and 17 & 0ver  
1. Women and Men – 100m Freestyle


$100 first place   (for finals only) and $50 for 1st Place 12 & under
2. Women and Men  - 200m IM


$100 first place    (for finals only) and $50 for 1st Place 12 & under
3. Women and Men - 100m Breaststroke


$100 first place    (for finals only) and $50 for 1st Place 12 & under
4. Women and Men – 4 x 100m Medley Relay


$100 first place    (for finals only) and $50 for 1st Place 12 & under
5. Women and Men -100m Butterfly


$100 first place     (for finals only) and $50 for 1st Place 12 & under
6. Women and Men -100m Backstroke


$100 first place     (for finals only) and $50 for 1st Place 12 & under
ELIMINATOR
7. The 50m backstroke eliminator event will be held during finals and is an open event for age 13 & over swimmers only. $200 prize each for women and men champions.
MEET RESULTS:


  Official Results will be posted within 48 hours of completion of the meet to www.swimming.ca
SAFETY & LIABILITY:     


Only participating swimmers, officials, certified registered coaches, and authorized people are allowed on deck.

RECORDING OF EVENT:


Only individuals that have made application and received authorization to record the event, in any manner, in any medium or context now known or hereafter developed, shall be granted access and permission to do so.  Please contact Meet Management for application and authorization.
OFFICIALS:    
It would be appreciated if each club would email our Officials Coordinator, Mary Gerrard at 


maryegerrard@gmail.com a list of names of officials who would be willing to help at each


session. If there any questions regarding officials, please email Mary.
HOTEL:  
For discounted rates, contact the Delta Hotel at 519-780-3700 and mention that you are attending the GMAC Swim Meet as we have rooms blocked. The Delta Guelph Hotel is located at 50 Stone Road West across from the University of Guelph. Registration Link: Book your group rate for LC Dash for Cash 
POOL:

Bleacher seating is limited.

PARKING:        Free parking at Victoria Road Recreation Center. 
             
APPENDIX A: SCHEDULE OF EVENTS Dash for Cash LC
Session 1: Timed Finals – Thursday March 22, 2018
WARM UP: 5:00 pm   START: 6:00 pm

	Women’s Events
	PROGRAM OF EVENTS- Timed Finals
	Men’s Events

	1
	All Ages
	800m Freestyle
	2

	5
	All Ages
	1500m Freestyle
	6


Session 2: Preliminaries – Friday March 23, 2018
WARM UP: 8:00 am   START: 8:45 am 
	Women’s Events
	PROGRAM OF EVENTS
	Men’s Events

	9
	13 & Over
	100m Freestyle

(cash event)
	10

	11
	13 & Over 
	200m IM (cash event)
	12

	13
	13& Over 
	50m Backstroke OPEN EVENT
Eliminator Preliminaries
	14

	15
	13& Over
	50m Breaststroke
	16

	17
	13 & Over 
	400m Freestyle: 
Timed Finals
	18


Session 3: Timed Finals - Friday, March 23, 2018
WARM UP: 1:00 pm   START: 1:45 pm
	Women’s Events
	PROGRAM OF EVENTS
	Men’s Events

	19
	12 & Under
	100 Freestyle (cash event)
	20

	21
	12 & Under
	200m IM (cash event)
	22

	23
	12 & Under
	50m Backstroke
	24

	25
	12 & Under
	50m Breaststroke
	26

	27
	12 & Under
	400m Freestyle
	28


Session 4: Finals - Friday, March 23, 2018
WARM UP: 6:00 pm   START:  6:45 pm
	Women’s Events
	PROGRAM OF EVENTS
	Men’s Events

	
	13 & Over
	100m Freestyle (cash event)
	

	
	13 & Over 
	200m IM (cash event)
	

	
	13& Over 
	50m Backstroke Eliminator
3 heats
	

	
	13 & Over
	50m Breaststroke
	
	13 & Over
	50m Breaststroke
	

	73
	13 & Over
	4 x 200m Freestyle Relay (Timed Finals)
	74


Session 5: Preliminaries - Saturday, March 24, 2018
WARM UP: 8:00 am   START: 8:45 am
	Women’s Events
	PROGRAM OF EVENTS
	Men’s Events

	29
	13 & Over
	200m Backstroke
	30

	31
	13 & Over
	100m Breaststroke
 (cash event)
	32

	33
	13 & Over 
	200m Freestyle
	34

	35
	13& Over 
	200m Butterfly
	36

	37
	13& Over 
	50m Freestyle
	38


Session 6: Timed Finals - Saturday, March 24, 2018
WARM UP: 1:00 pm   START: 1:45 pm
	Women’s Events
	PROGRAM OF EVENTS
	Men’s Events

	39
	13 & Over
	4 x 100m Medley Relay (cash event)
	40

	41
	12 & Under
	200m Backstroke
	42

	43
	12 & Under
	100m Breaststroke 

(cash event)
	44

	45
	12 & Under
	200m Freestyle 
	46

	47
	12 & Under
	200m Butterfly
	48

	49
	12 & Under
	50m Freestyle
	50

	51
	12 & Under
	4 x 100m Medley Relay (cash event) 
	52


Session 7 Finals - Saturday, March 24, 2018
WARM UP: 6:00 pm   START:  6:45 pm

	Women’s Events
	PROGRAM OF EVENTS
	Men’s Events

	
	13 & Over
	200m Backstroke
	

	
	13 & Over 
	100m Breaststroke 

(cash event)
	

	
	13& Over 
	200m Freestyle
	

	
	13& Over 
	200m Butterfly
	

	
	13 & Over
	50m Freestyle
	


Session 8: Preliminaries -Sunday, March 25, 2018
WARM UP: 8:00 am   START: 8:45 am
	Women’s Events
	PROGRAM OF EVENTS
	Men’s Events

	53
	13 & Over
	100m Butterfly (cash event)
	54

	55
	13 & Over 
	200m Breaststroke
	56

	57
	13 & Over 
	400m IM
	58

	59
	13 & Over
	100m Backstroke (cash event)
	60

	61
	13 & Over
	50m Butterfly 
	62


Session 9: Timed Finals - Sunday, March 25, 2018
WARM UP: 1:00 pm   START: 1:45 pm
	Women’s Events
	PROGRAM OF EVENTS
	Men’s Events

	63
	12 & Under
	100m Butterfly (cash event)
	64

	65
	12 & Under
	200m Breaststroke
	66

	67
	12 & Over
	400m IM
	68

	69
	12 & Under
	100 m Backstroke (cash event)
	70

	71
	12 & Under
	50m Butterfly 
	72


Session 10 Finals - Sunday, March 25, 2018
WARM UP: 6:00 pm   START:  6:45 pm
	Women’s Events
	PROGRAM OF EVENTS
	Men’s Events

	
	13 & Over 
	100m Butterfly (cash event)
	

	
	13 & Over 
	200m Breaststroke
	

	
	13 & Over
	400m IM 
	

	
	13 & Over 
	100m Backstroke (cash event)
	

	
	13 & Over 
	50m Butterfly
	



